52124, 8:04 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59873)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Phase 6 Additions and Renovations - Project #175-520
BG Number: 21-042 District: Beechwood Independent (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: THE GEILER COMPANY, 0214, PLUMBING

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 214-05
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 5/2/2024

Change Order Amount To Date

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,533,894.48
Net Approved COs $134,347.24
Remaining After Approved COs $1,399,547.24
Net All COs $404,857.70
Remaining After All COs $1,129,036.78

This Requested Change Order Amount $25,174.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Remaining Construction Contingency

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Construction Manager

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Additional cost to modify Nurse's Station sanitary sewer system.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized Yes
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank 113



512124, 8:04 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials 0.00%

Profit and Overhead

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $0.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

about:blank

2/3



5/2/24, 8:04 AM Printer Friendly Scresn

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59873)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



%AIA Document G701/CMa”™ — 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER []
ARCHITECT []
CONTRACTOR []
FIELD ]
OTHER []
PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 214-05
BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS PHASE 6B INITIATION DATE: 5/2/2024
54 BEECHWOOD ROAD
FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000744
THE GEILER COMPANY CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #214 PLUMBING
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Additional cost to modify Nurse's Station sanitary sewer system.
The origlnal Contract Sum was 586,130.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 39,610.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 625,740.00
The Conlract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 25,174.00
650,914.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be adjusted by 0 days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefare is April 18, 2024.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firrn Name) ARCHITECT (Firm Name)
4475 ROCKWELL ROAD WINCHESTER, KY 40391 2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY {S.r’gnafu\rnw - / BY (Signature)

(se0C 53/
(Typed Name) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:
THE GEILER COMPANY BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS BOARD OF
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) OWNER (Firm Name)

6561 Glenway Ave. Cincinnati, OH 45211

50 BEECHWOQD ROAD FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017

An@zs_s; E :Z %

BY (Signature)
Mike Weberding 5/3/24
(Typed Name) DATE:

ADDRESS

BY (Signature)

(Typed Name) DATE:

AIA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Instllute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intarnational Treatles. Unauthorized reproductlon or distributlon of this AIA® Document, or any portlon of it,
may reault [n severe clvil and criminal penaltles, and wllt be presecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

User Notes:

(1884033357)



: AIA Document G709" — 2018

Proposal Request

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect’s Project Number: 175-520
Beechwood Schools - Phase 6B Contract For: Total Project Proposal Request Number: Forty-Three
Improvements (43)

54 Beechwood Road Date: October 06, 2020 Proposal Request Date: April 3, 2024
Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 BG #21-042 / REH #175-520

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (namie and address)
Beechwood Independent Board of Robert Bhmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC  Codell Construction Company
Education

50 Beechwood Road 2512 Dixie Highway 4475 Rockwell Road

Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Winchester, Kentucky 40391

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within Zero (0) days or notify the
Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference

specific exhibits.)

Revised Nurse’s Station sanitary (STW sketch PR-43)

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Joseph Hayes, Member
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AJA Document G709 — 2018. Copyright © 1993, 2001 and 2018. Al rights reserved. “The American Instilute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,”
“AlIA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Cantract Documents" are trademarks of The American Institule of Architects. This document was produced at 14:50:41 ET on
04/03/2024 under Order No.4104245194 which expires on 09/09/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance

with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall docinfo@alacontracts.com.
User Notes: (3B9ADA4A)



ey-dd
e
=i & -IL
i 3
% m ITVYOS OL LON @ 3TvIS OL 10N F
m wm_ AHVLINVYS - T3A3T NIVIN TVILdvd AHVLINVS - 13ATT 43IMO1 1VILEVd
=15
m m 5| -adid ey}
H F lielsu! o} JeAepjouq auys Aq Ino eq o)
m L] pesu ||is |Im ||em 8y “lem eyl ojul
: i Buidid ey} 1esyj0 pue INoueso e}
i 21 | TYOINYHOIW 13AT1 ANOD3S OL dN AYVLINYS o7 2 e Jooj) aus 12 o} Jadeauo 8q pinom |
- - o ) "NOILVANILNOO ¥0d
“Vc wMFOZ>mv* |_|mm_l_m O 33HS SIHL T3S TEATTNIVW OL dN AMYLINVS uF 0}
I— -
1E . | ‘ :S3LONATIM 133HS O
S|l o il s /
AHE i
mm gl e I { v Pt
sig | O il | o ;T 7011
m gl m I = g - S
m’wu ﬂ_\v .1r|”..l. w:mow
w m. qu . | ONITI3D
a3 = I§ z : d 1V 3did
= > B! yE | .
A \
- —
|
|
l’ﬂ i -
il i — A & 100} 8y} IO 0} Ul
i =30 — ) | i el 08 L . MES BY] 196 UEO M OS BSEQ BU} I8
iT W.ﬂu ll _ 8oy ||el . pue epim ¥ B pue ||Em
R m b L L | : | sy} uy edid syy u| Ind o0} J00}) BY)
m Nmml | ks = 0} Bujjies ayy woyj Jekepouq syl
N £Qq 13 aqg o} aney o] Huiob s| jrem
m @ 8Y] "[|em %20|q € JO episul umoys
w b S| Ul 81} BY) S| 88S | BNSS| BY |,
R E
|
Wl |
mmw i _




GEPPEIS®

Mechamnical
Conmntractors

Date: April 9, 2024
TO: Codell Construction Job Name: Beechwood Independent

4475 Rockwell Rd. Schools Phase 6B

Winchester, KY 40391
Geiler Job# 22-079

ATTN: Heath Preston

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL | PR-43 |

*Studs and track will need removed in the Recording Studio 133 and
Vocal Isolation Booth 133E to saw cut slab. See attached drawing.
*4" sanitary riser to be exposed in Scene Shop L 107 per the April
monthly job meeting.

*Approximately 100 sq.ft of concrete will need replaced and pinned.

| TOTAL THIS PROPOSAL |$ 25174 |

Please refer to the above PROPOSAL NUMBER when sending any correspondence or
change orders related to this project.

We will proceed with the entire scope of this proposed work after you sign below, verbally authorize, or issue
a change order as you require. Accordingly, be advised that we will progress bill this work each month.

Accepted By:
If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Respectfully submitted,

Mike Weberding
The Geiler Company - Project Manager
(513) 574-1200 ex. 1014

Mweberdiina@geiler.com



GEIJER

The Geiler Company

6561 Glenway Avenue

P.0. Box 11324

Cincinnati, Ohio 45211-0324

(513) 574-1200 Fax (513) 574-0996

GEILER COMPANY CHANGE PROPOSAL PRICING SUMMARY SHEET]
JOB #: 22-079 DATE: 4]9/2024
JOB NAME: Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6B
llcHANGE DESCRIPTION:
TRADE: Plumber
[MATERIAL LABOR TOTAL
IEQUIPMENT & MATERIALS (See Aftached Break Down) $ 5476.77
PLUMBER 1928 HRS @  $66.92 $12,902.18
[PIPEFITTER HRS @  $66.92 $0.00
IMES HRS @  $66.92 $0.00
[Electriclan HRS @  $66.92 $0.00
ICORRDINATION / SUPERVISION HRS @  $100.00 $0.00
(MATERIAL & LABOR) SUBTOTAL: $5,476.77 $12,902.18 $18,379
ISUB-CONTRACTORS
ISHEET METAL $0.00
ITEMPERATURE CONTROL $0.00
[INSULATION $0.00
[Bim $0.00
[EXCAVATION & BACKFILL $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
0% SUB-PROFIT $0.00
(SUB-CONTRACTS) TOTAL: $0.00 $18,379
TRAVEL PAY $0.00
IFRINGE & H.W.P. & E. PLUMB  (INCLUDED ABOVE) $0.00
[FRINGE & H.W.P. & E. FITTER  (INCLUDED ABOVE) $0.00
[ssrins. $ 12,902.18 @ 25% $3,225.54
(INS. & FRINGE) SUBTOTAL: $3,225.54 $21,604
OVERHEAD @ 5.00% $1,080.22
|EXPENDABLES @ 0.00% $0.00
[PROFIT @ 10.00% $2,160.45
(OVERHEAD & PROFIT) SUBTOTAL: $3,240.67 $24,845
IPERMIT
IsALES TAX $5,476.77 X 6.00% $328.61
[sonD $0.00 X 0.00% $0.00
[TRUCKING $0.00
[[sUPPORT GENERAL CONDITIONS
SUBTOTAL: $328.61 $329
SUBTOTAL : $25,174
$0
TOTAL PRICE $25,174
Geiler CO Form Page 1 of 1 P-14155-8



ESTIMATE SHEET SECT. NO. PAGE NO. MATERIAL b 5,476.77
) PLUMBER 192.80 3 -
FITTER ]
JOB: Beechwood Phase 6B 22079 INSURANCE $
LOCATION: __ Fort Mitchall, KY
SUBJECT:
ESTIMATOR: __ Mike Weherding DATE  4/9/2024 TOTAL $ 5,476.77
QUAN. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE LABOR EXT. LABOR
$0.00 0.00
1 Saw cullcleanup (300' @ $6.00/it) $ 1.800.00 $1.800.00 8.00 8.00
1 Remove concreteljackhammer haul to dumpster (3-men/3-days) 3 25.00 $25.00 64.00 64.00
1 Hand dig and remove spoils to dumpster (3-men/3-days) $ 25.00 $25.00 64.00 64.00
1 Caore drlll fooler/chip footer to mount drill rig $ 450.00 $450.00 8.00 8.00
2 Core drill slab $ 100.00 $200.00 1.00 2.00
1 Install underground sanitary (See attached breakout) $ 773.00 $773.00 15.00 15.00
1 Backfill (3-men/1-day) $ 300.00 $300.00 24.00 24.00
1 Bobcat Rental to load spoils in dumpster (1-week rental) $ 845.00 $845.00 0.00
1 Georgia buggy to haul concrete and dirt from building (1-week rental) $ 360.00 $360.00 0.00
1 Rental equipment delivery, pickup and fees $ 379.22 $379.22 0.00
6 4" Clevis hangers/hardware $ 8.50 $51.00 1.056 6.30
1 4" Floor Cleanout $§ 183.11 $183.11 1.00 1.00
2 PVC glue $ 18.21 $36.42 0.00
2 PVC cleaner $ 10.21 $20.42 0.00
2 4" Riser clamps $ 14.30 $28.60 0.25 0.50
$0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00
$0.00 0.00
TOTAL FORWARD 5476.77 193




Project Name:

Bid ID:

Report Time:

Profile Name:

Labor Book:

Scoped By:

Trimble Inc.

Recap with Total Cost

Beechwood COs

BCO

4/5/2024 10:37 AM

Standard

MCA

Base Bid, Symbol: "PR #43"';

AutoBid Version: 2018 vl



Trimble Inc.
Recap with Total Cost

There were 2 calculation messages.

Project Name: Beechwood COs Page: [ of 2

Bid ID; BCO Report Time:  4/5/24 10:37 AM
Data Calculated: 4/5/2024 10:36:59 AM

Base Bid, Symbal: "PR #43";

Pipe
PVC PWV DWV
Material Multiplier: P3B00 - PVC DWYV Pipe - 0.36

ltem  Size Duantity Price  Mat, Cost Unit Lab Hy:  Total Hys Labor Cost  Total Cost
Pipe
4 80 14.20 408.96 0.08 6 192 601
PVC - DWV - DWYV Totals:
80 409 6 192 601
Pipe Totals: 80 409 6 192 601

Flttmgs _ ORI 08
PVC- Hub < Hub Plastic DWV - SolvWld e . £

Material Multiplier: F3800 - CHA - PVC DWV Fittings ~ CHA - 0.14

Item  Sizeg Onantity Price Mat, Caost Unit Lab Hr  Total Hrs Labor Cost  Total Cost
1/4 Bend
4 4 231.90 129.86 0.81 3 97 227
1/8 Bend
4 2 192.60 53,93 0.80 2 48 102
Combination
4 1 509.67 71.35 122 | 37 108
Wye
4 2 388.80 108.86 1.20 2 72 181
PVC - Hub x Hub Plastic DWV - SolvWId Totals:
9 364 8 254 618
Fittings Totals: 9 364 8 254 618

stc Consumables

Plaqtu: Joints Glue & Cleaner N

MaterlalMultlplier. XNET - Net Material Price - 0.20

Item  Size Quantity Price Mat. Cost Unit Lab Hr Total Hrs Labor Cost Total Cost
Glue & Cleaner
Cement - PVC 0 5.89 0.08 0.00 1] Q 0
Cleaner-All Purpose 0 633 0.09 0.00 0 0 q
- Plastic Joints Glue & Cleaner - Totals:
0 0 0 0 0
Misc. Consumabies Totals: 0 0 0 0 ]




Trimble Inc.
Recap with Total Cost

There were 2 calculation messages.
Project Name; Beschwood COs

Bid ID: BCO

Data Calculated: 4/5/2024 10:36:59 AM

Page: 2 of 2
Report Time:  4/5/24 10:37 AM

Base Bid, Symbol: "PR #43";
terial Cost Tatal His Labor Cost Total Cost
$773 15 $446 $1,219

Gland Totals




Page 1 of 1

SUNBELY,

RENTALS PC: 1078 SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
1227 OLD STATE ROUTE 74 Salesman: 014418 FROST,BILL (144)
El i Typed By: MSPORDER
Job Eunt_eER - QUOTE
G SEWER REPAIR
54 BEECHWOOD RD AL AR

FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017 2716
Contract #.. 152649187

C#: 513-574-0025 J#: 513-383-8213 Contract dt. 4/09/24

Date out.... 4/15/24 8:00 AM

Est return.. 4/22/24 8:00 AM

ClSiomen 5ot Job Loc..... 54 BEECHWOOD ROAD, FORT MITGHELL
GEILER COMPANY, THE
Job No...... 54 BEECHWOOD
P O BOX 11324 P.O. # QUOTE
CINCINNATI, OH 45211-0324 Ordered By.. WEBERDING, MIKE
NET 30
QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount
1.00 R/0 16-21 CF POWER BUGGY - GAS 100.00 100.00 300.00 850.00 300.00
0320008
1.00 1500-2000LB SKIDSTEER 285.00 285.00 845.00 1585.00 845.00
0480400
SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number Unit Price
1 DLPXSRCHG ERA 57.000 57.00
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE
1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 22.320 22.32
2133XXX000 ENVIRON/HAZMAT/DISPOSAL FEE
DELIVERY CHARGE 150.00
PICKUP CHARGE 150.00
Quote
Sub-total: 1524.32
Tax: 891.46
Total: 1615.78
All amounts are in USD
.ll.l..‘.‘C.‘..ll..'..‘.."l.“.."..l.II.l.......III.‘..‘.....‘.Q..l-l.‘lll.'- EEEEEEEEERE R R R RN E RN R NS RN E RN
- IF THE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT WORK MULTIPLE SHIFTS OR CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR :
PROPERLY, NOTIFY THE OFFICEAT ONCE OVERTIME RATES MAY APPLY REFUBING, DAMAGES AND REPAIRS
;. Tha total charges m an estimats based ?'n tha sstimated rental poriod lwdathar rlﬂltrrnttl dﬁﬂby&cunotrrr el
3. Gustower is mlb!l Tor and sl oo purml e P rer g,y Boe] e Lo porsor, property and (s Equipme
4, If the Equnw pm for Customer's Intended use, does not have opum!lng and sefety Inat orC haa any questl garding uss of the Equ! t,
hall not uudru rrl aiu!l scd Sunbelt Inumdm =
5. Equipiment misuse or using damqfad or malfunction rla Em!pﬂu In sarious bodlly Injury or death and cudornnr agreea thet )] all risk 7, ard ()
.ndamrﬂea Sunbelt Entitles for al cIaIm: or damapes sult of misuse or use of W matfunctioning Edul
6. Customer haa recelved, rea d. ids and ﬂ“ lo lha mlmalod charges and all Lhe terma on this page, plus a udlw- on the reversa side of Itdn Contract 5"8«:1&#&"1 Imlunﬂng Ralsm and
IndemnMication In § and 16, which can also be found ot www, * Deltvery/Ploku ]

omar rn] carrlad gmm p of Equipmant, retaln the Pick-Up Numbar givan by Sunbelt and will be responsible for Equipment untll actuallyretrlavad by Sunbalt.

7
8. c:ualrxnnrwum itz righl ton 11.5! trial Irl l?lyudllplﬂﬁ 28 pat forth In Section 19.
9, At tho al agreas Lo submi{ every dlawln to arbitration and waives any right 16 bring a ¢lass action es set forth In Sactlen 20.

G ia ining Rantal Protaction Plan (sse revarss sida for dotalls} ____ (Customer Initlale}

Customer Slgnature Date Name Printed Daliverad By

Data

www.sunbaltramala com

POPNSS (Rev 02/28/22)




SUNBELT RENTALS TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS. *Aughorized tosbdipya" o thosd Individuals thal Cuslomer dicety
mm Emimulalleas(l!nnddwlhu!mlmdmmhnm afld-ewcm-ndmmmu
“Csimer s icenifiod eater

effieary, emgioyves or msmmmmmmmw 'lsmudwpedawibedm&dmw
Wuhmmmmmmh pages pemvidod, laqathar with all regtacemorts, tepairs, addiions, attachments
ard scoossories. oad oY mmmmwummmmmmuu{ymwmu‘w.mumagsm
perwnormdlhﬁhqpersmumm-m Ll means &
it sdnden, 13 location is ummrhwnlmmrllhtaperhddfmdavsWHWEWI‘&MHMMw
abunuaemdv»elnodonlwuinqmmammwmwm(msm\dm means riol more than 8 how's per
cay, 40 hosrs pat week and 160 1y 4-woah period, 1wl ba 150% and ¥ipla 4% wll ba 200% of the renlal charga
mewn:ummm means norml deteornon contidered roascaabin in the edulpmant ekl indutiny for Con
uMmW«me both are tha *Parior’, Pick Up Himbec' 3 tho nurbat ot Cysiomar oaing fiom Sunbet

d coniinees ud B ikt up by Sunbell durng [ C by etherwisn
Wit INs Conmet 'BRE" e i
mmmwmmmmmvmnmw mnus\mmwm‘wnmmn
ffizind campanios, thal mmtmmm:mww hmwm b Eqpctient of ¥a
mln:ﬁoblh&aupmul uwﬁmm of opgratirs, o ¥
nct hays Ty oy
k] TERMS. nmﬂmndwdﬂummuuﬁmmﬂmdhiﬂyﬂ”ﬂtmmh}ﬂuhm
mmvww-wmmmumuAWammmms«mwmnwmwm- of Sunbalra
Etsdpmant teke thosa cenpets. Customer renls e Egupmant bom Sunbel pursusnt 10 s Contrad, which s a oo fease, Ti Eqaipennt (o) s
ared thall remale Uvh personial propeity of Sunbel and (b} shall ek ba affixed 1a any cther propedy. Custoerst shadl ned pedgo of srcumber the
Equipmont [n By manner.
3 PERMITTED USE. Customer agrees and wararls il (s} Surdal b in
operaiid duing 1 Rental Pedod by Cusiomes or any thind party ! mMumelﬂquaﬂwumu
smn@rmrmmmmwmmmwmzammm mma&:mmw

Equamanl, pr usa; (&)
ﬂ‘n’dupp’laua mmmwwmu

50 il opeati tho Exuipr A e
Lhe Srin Addiiss i ol i EW:M!MMW :wnlmm:wm

1)
nml.hM

Ecuds b

hall poopersto with, asaign Snwadﬁnwwmukmmmm mdm er Bastruchon, executn and dolar fo Senbelt
whatgver

docurments 1 seure In
1] !IEIIHLI!ATES mwwmﬂhmc«msn NMMWW!WWGN
IbEinbdl:ﬂ‘dmh‘NENM:MBO&MM&!MMW&L‘}W‘iMWIMMI\thW ﬂmlﬂ
chargid acous duing Sahulays, Sundays ALl
Tetraas, proserd and fubure tios 2nd any olhor govermmentsl based on Customaer's pesastion andltr e uwwmwm
mlm'lm!o:mwncmsnnmmmmmmwmmmmmum&mﬂnmnw&m
delivery, pickup and surchigs fees Saled in (s Conac; (1) fegs 1o Equipment 23 v a
mmirmmmummnkuwmm RPP, ooty fo roctrer Equipmant, amergency meblimtion ar siom
mMMmcwhqr.-uMmwt«nmimn«mm{mr«-mmummmnmm
memmmmnﬂu o (i) Transportaton

Tha comverlenos chars for o rosd Gisso el does naol incfude gevimeraatal metor fool Lares or charges.

12} PAYMENT, O fE
1n thés Coatyact and 2l other amocnta dua, Mwm Iy, by advarcn of tha tena of rostsl, uniess sed
commérdal orodd applcaten, mmmmwmw;mmmmmhmwmuu
mg:u mmmm«mmmmmmm«mmmmmmm
1] oh amousis. Al
an-qmmumwm mmmsmud;mmmmmmuuawmnm
picked up without nesice, m»mmyhuwmmmwmm Customix Mroas thal a senios charge squl fo ha
hﬂld I}\tpumrﬂw it mstrun rate peneed by ina Irar shal bo Bssatsed on o delnquont pecounts, uotl pad in RiL Cuvlomer 1al
o', Inciuding, wilheet Fmitaton, atemoys' fovs, Pagmend of any latn charge does
mmm:mramm:wmmmmmamdmhmmmh Eack of 1Sicerd funds lo
eoerpansats Sunbel for 18 cvertatad foe peocessing missad paymeet. Dogats wil orly ba tebumod after o ameutis te pad in £, CUSTOMER
AGREES THAT IF A CREDIT OR DEAIT CARD 13 PRESENTED 10 PAY FOR CHARGES OH TO GUARANTEE PAYMENT, CUSTOMER
AUTHORQES SUNBELT 10 CHARGE THE CREDIT OR DEGIT CARD ALL AMOUNTS SHOWK ON THIS CONTRACT AND CHARGES
SUBSEQUENTLY (NCURRED BY CUSTOMER, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMTED TD. LOSS DF OR DAMAGE ]‘I‘.l THE EQUIPMENT AHD
EXTENSION OF THE REH'I’ALPEHJDIL Eﬁcﬁwhml mt..... P Ty law, 5 mposa o 2% (e
foe cred .t odd card w3

vesaly, desbiod, mmmmmmmmmm Last, o f any \ncidend cocurs; () Cuslomes hat
tecaived from Sunbest 41 of ha Eqalpement: (g) Sunbel s nok rospecsbin for previden
npemluuwmmwmwmhhmwmwmammm{cwmnﬂummm

A infTats ) ks ahd " 4 &

Crslomer
s resgenctis or waw'mgnl e B3 s dising (e Fenlal w:wg«mmmwﬂmmumwmm

\3: WWEMMTWmimmmnmmh i quip furmed b
wummahmummmuwmunmm aion | was recolved, Y Woas
and Tear ond freo Cutomes will retam vl
lvhlmpuwtll&ouuﬂdlwWMMNMWIWEWMhMMhNMWMW 11 Bunbelt
dolvered the Equipment ¥ Costomes, WMMWMNMWBMbMdeNSthNMn
mmm MMWWW uuu-\p!m danage 1o
Aama thal th ik L W-ﬂmhw

w:mnhumwE‘mipmméu'wnmnaﬂ.smummmmwmammum!m&wmm
provioad v, sy s o el A oE

whigh Sunbell o = o

4 mmrm:use.mmmma(emmawmmummamwwm rmmmewxi-q;
e S
Mu;ﬂum&mwmmammmmwmmw therized o fo) publ tha
Ewmﬂhwmﬂwdw.wmlrﬁnm MUMG(nmmsmdU\e Ewwmwz‘m

mwwnwufawmmhmmwmmmmnmmmﬂmm
o slatulory il Staore hew wmmmw&mmwm
zqdpqumsmmw:smummﬂmir‘ Equ i Pedod
wum’zd wwumnmmwmuwsmwmmdmww
PURCHASES. If this Contract orien any Equipmont, mnterla’t or cihes Pems Dt is 19 bo perehased bry Cusloma, Suobelt
mswmmmsnmmmummm 15° by, with o faulte and withoud ary wanmantes (cther than manudaciroe
muu—;}hmm Customer's payment to Sunbelt of tho foll purchate price of e ilem, Surbell fotaing 924 1 e lam wnld

; P o by Cuslomer hes pald A
5 Cuslomer shall pecti £ Equipment, g 15 nl:F.llll.fmththlMMlmquaIwmnhlhlmmv.lmummm
u!\dlmﬁmwmn.moﬂngamﬂudsysmbaumesmmmamdeaﬁmhaomrmwmmml breachion any Section of this Contrad; (c] becomes & debind i & bariupley proceeding, goss nm ﬂmlﬂﬂ oudkiors
by bo p b ‘_ s, but B h durng wu:wmq mbmmhﬂmamummww J i 0 ingure

e Rt el o inspect o perf

mmmmmmmwwamm mmmhmmmwd’mlmlw and rental of the

Mmmﬂnhmmm
Mﬂu

’HNFWGWF@IM Ielog sates tax v apiicakl Sunbelt 9 7 quip

shdlbarespamﬂslummdedbc-med&drmWw:ﬂTu m-msmmwunmmu Ewgmms

Customer

mm-dhnllhmmdﬂum R rights or ibert shall not be Fati da lo selase of ke
of gevarmmental authonly. msmuwmzsmrmmmmnumsrsmmrmsmnmnmssmmu
16} : CNHMI\‘MHB mmuwmmm:wmuwmmmswwmmum

Sunbell shall turva re obigation to-slop Lhe Renldl Ferkd, ' o renl o oxquipment to C unf G -nagoﬂllgﬂ»s 1 umnnmmstmcssmar comote a o o
1 pay er sich chorges, comrgly . seides, Surbet 5o ks a wid ¢ ek
CUSTOMER LIABILITY, DURING THE REWTAL PERIOD, CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RISK ASSOCIATED WITH THE indfiunct). Ths do seric 1 ot { ol
POSSESSION, CONTROL OR USE OF THE EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT KOT LIMITED 70, PERSONAL IURY, DEATH, RENTAL acleien of mees fuel-ePicient equipment, &y wul as, Laber oosts e Tahetp h Surbal aszsaes
CII!NES,‘IIIEFI’. LOSSES, DAMAGES AND DESTRUCTION, INCLUDING CUSTOMER TRANSPORTATION, memumomun. =E Senives Charga, phus eppeatl i i with cortain renbals. The d Sorvins Chargo ls ol 3 tax
WHETHER O NOT THE CUSTONER IS AT FAULT. Afer an tnckid, Cuslermee shi (3] krvecalidy rotty Sunbed, tha peles, il necessary, and it d chargo sedls for ey parts rlaced L tudls Sunba | el
cuw.mmmmmmwmummmmw mrqpmimhn-mﬁmdﬂqalhmdm a:]m-umauwm "
oo I party o 1) 0 apacate, " et i il Lank
m amnmlwhh«dn.lﬂl ectal G ,_ mmﬂumﬂ mmmwuw:wun—m I.nm:wul mmimdw wﬂummmm[mmwmnmm
fhe FMV o¢ (5] (ha bl charges of meovery Accriied renlal i ot e aga e 4 by the Prepay per gadon i) Ae sy rebum th Equipmect Al of fuel a0d the
wmmwmmummwm Eripmend imolved namy Inddeel chagewid el rotuened fud, G Wil et ot Mkwﬂnhiwﬂmwrmm
n NO WARRANTIES, mmrnmusmmsmmmwmummmnml Wfonﬁ'&mﬂm lnwrul.m WMWHIHMMJMWMM!WMM[WMW
RESPECT TO THE mumm TS DURABILITY, CONDITION, MERCHANTABILITY, NON-NFRIMGEMENT, OR FITHESS FOR ANY 2 Lank e Pary

PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CUST WW-EURWWMEOFIMNUPHENNJIM'&B!!\WHEIH'MW'ILL
uui,rs-mmou‘rmazocmssmﬁommsumummmmmmmmummm
VTH THE EQUAPMENT AND RELEASES SUNBELT ENTITIES FROM ALL LIABILITIES AND DAMAGES (INCLUGING LOST PROFTIS,
PERSONAL ILIURY, AHO SPECIAL, HCIDENTAL AKD COHSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH
DAMAGES) [ ANY WAY COMNECTED WITH THE EGUIPMENT, ITS INSTALLATION, ORFERATION OR USE OR ANY DEFECT GR FAILURE
THEREDF, A BREACH OF SUNBELT'S OSLIGATIONS HEREIM OR ERAORS OR INACCURACIES IN INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM
CUSTOMER OR THIRD PARTIES, UPON WHICH SUNBELT RELIES; PADVIDED HOWEVER, IF CUSTOMER I3 A CONSUMER UNDER
APPLICABLE LAW, Whﬂcmiﬂmm DAMAGES LIMITIATION OF MJURIES TO PERSONS SHALL APPLY.
B} FELEASE AND [NDEMHIFICATION. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, CUSTOMER INOEMMIFIES,
RELEASES, HOLDS SUNBELY ENTITIES HARMLESS AND AT SUNBELT'S REQUEST, DEFENDS SUNBELT ENTITIES (WITH COUNSEL
APPROVED BY SUNBELT), FROM AND AGAINST ALL LIABIUTIES, CLAIMS, LOSSES, DAMAGES, AKD EXPENSES (RCLUDMNG
ATTORMEY'S ANDIOR LEGAL FEES AND EXPENSES) HOWEVER ARISING OR INCURAED, RELATED TO ANY INCIDEHT, DAMAGE TO
PROPEATY, (JURY OR DEATH OF ANY PERSCH, CONTAMIATION ORt ALLEGED CONTAWINATION, OR VIOLATION OF LAW OR
REGULATION GAUSED BY OR COKNECTED WITH THE fs) ACCESS, USE, POGSESSION OR CONTROL OF THE EQUIPMENT BY
GCUSTOMER OR ANY THIRD PARTY THAT CUSTOMER IMPLICITLY OR EXPLICITLY PERNITS TO ACCESS, USE, POSSESS OR CONTROL
CONTRACT, WHETHER OR NOT CAUSED (N PART BY THE

WORKERS' COMFENSATION IMMUNITY, TO THE EXTENT APPLICAS

gl
mmwmnm tnch fod o mmamammmmw
unmlniiumed. Th eost of Custemer refuslog quuud urwmum mwmnmmmmammm Reken
thesa. each allow for the comnrienco Cuslomer 3g¢ optons g a retad sl of fuel,

19; LIMITATION OF SUNBELT'S LIABILITY. III COMSIOERATICH OF THE RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT, CUSTOMER AGREES
THAT SUNEELT'S LIABILITY UNDER THIS COMTRACT, INCLUDING ANY LIABILITY ARISING FROM SUNBELT'S, SUNBELT ENTITIES, OR
ANY THIRD PARTY'S COMPARATIVE, CONCURRENT, CONTRIBUTORY, PASSIVE OR AGTIVE NEGLIGENCE OR THAT ARISES AS A
aa;u:&o{mm STRICT OR ABSOLUTE LIAILITY, SHALL NOT EXCEED THE TOTAL RENTAL CHARGES PAID BY CUSTOMER UNDER
THi
| JURY TRIAL WAIVER IN ANY DISPUTE ARISIHG OUT OF, IN CONNECTION WITH, OR 14 ANY WAY PERTAINING TO
THI5 CONTRAGT, CUSTOMER AND SUNBELT HEREDY KHOWINOLY, \'IIUH(‘I’NL‘I’N&D]!“!II‘I‘FCIMLI.\' AIVE ANY RIGHT TO A TRIAL
wmm.mmmn nmsmmnucmwmmmmmmsmmw

n ARBITRATION AGREEMENT & CLASS ACTION WAIVERL AT THE ELECTION OF CUSTOMER OR SURUBELT, ANY
DISPUTE ARIIING OUT OF, |H COMNECTION WITH OR IN ANY WAY PERTAINKO TO THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE SETTLED
ARGITRATION BROUGHT N THE PARTYS mwatwmmwrﬁunmlunmmrmcuﬁon
REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY, ADMINISTERED BY THE AMERICAN ARBITRATION ASSOCWATION UKDER IS COMMERCIAL
ARSITRATION AULES OR BY JAMS PURSUANT TO IT3 STREAMLINED ARBITRATION RULES AND FROCEDURES AND JUDGEMENT ON
THE AWARD RENDERED BY THE ARBITRATORS) MAY BE ENTERED iN ANY COURT HAVING JURISDICTION THEREDF, THERE SHALL
BE HO RIGHT OR AUTHORITY FOR ANY CLAINS TO BE ARBITRATED OR TRIED ON A CLASS ACTHON BASIS.
) cuu.vumcemamrmnmmumnmuummmummmrusjapmn
mmmuwm’«mn mmmmhmu M&MGN (159 Beshmunnlm mrn

EXPIRATION OR TERMINATION OF THIS €0 lrrm".r.muw-... L
£ riod, Cusomee [ ini B
ahmmmwlumm\u 4 of ot 1334 than 31, ol Mnucmmanmmmmmmmmmwmmm
for Cunlomer Iod i ) fee p mhmmmmuwammﬁmwmwzmmmmnmfmm
mmmunmwwmwﬁmnw' jpmeed, i an L w memu h-mmn" e X - (] o eapon of o-epord [enkas of
mmsmmuwmmhwnwmw ! required by law, and {d) t0d ol -'—-um ‘e Equipmer, (L) cblaln'ng by < red docamentation necessary K rkum of
o (Iniding comprebamiie end coliion covirage, and uninseredhndarisared malerist ceragd), in the same amcunts sel fath In ummmwmm mmumﬁmsmwm Fefer o fer irdeomation.

mmwmlmmmmhumwmwm mmmmummmmw on an cozurvencn bass, mél..ﬂ:mknF BATA. Curdomer conseels f (he cotiecdon, uis wwum m.ntﬁ ldwmunmu
ool a wvor Synbel? ard s agens 35 q ] —'__'_*I velns 1o 1, Thay Tl Data
wmr«wmmamwmmmmam mldmvl- "‘lﬂl\dﬂm Exipensnd, as o in our Prvacy boftriedal ol
mmammmmwmmmwmmmolmn TS ) amuw.msmw-mmwm Cortrach, inchusing mry reia‘ad o dadmes, shul bo

Lal nnd oy 1owwwmwm m. mhmmﬂ%w_wmawmmammuammandmmmumuwm

mwumwuwnw-wmmmmnummmwummmu
or foe which

) AL PROTECTION PLAN. Muﬂeflnpakunﬂﬂ@ﬂmw%hﬂaﬁw&“ﬁdunmhm
by the RPP, Nrmdmh:qdmmsmmmu ot Sunbal enfecty from Customer for the Equipment loss, damage or

{ -mummmmmmmma

25) FORCE MAJEURE. Susbet thal nol ba fatla cr tesporaitia t3 the Custorver, nor ba deemed la fave dalsuled undes cr
tm:mmc«mnamguu-ummwuwmquwmdwsmmwbmmmmumn
lhend Bkt ['Forom Majaurs Everi{s]).
MUWMW,MW“MHHW«MIMH

i par , carthuhn, opdomics,
500 por ploce of Equy {57 1% of S0 repai chaigy % nti!&wpud mumnﬂueﬂwoﬂmtmmmn , regulatons, mtﬂwum“wmu
W{QW' 4 $50 per Sn for d {0} ol or o ich weedd L mmmomsmm mwﬂuwm#m.w toppagen o sowioun, o ciber indastil Sstrtances; (b}
RPP fabil mwmlmw— whed and &1 [defined botoa) Iy, The PP is NOT 6 WEMS mmmmwmmmmmsmmu
Ewmmrmmmmmusm«mwdeMwﬁdumdwW«MM 2 7 Y ¢ by gned by the Partes.
duwn Io persons or popaty. THE RPP 15 A CONTRACTU, AL MODIFICATION OF CUSTOMERS LUABILITY. AN of the i 's purth o ther Gt 7 Lo elher Abeyod. Ths G foly
“Eandalany” rius be sabafied for the PP mnd the oorospond ng Fabilty mum{ommwmhmw tha Pasties and that d 4§ ot hwwum«mmmmmmw

M

tha rental; (i) Custemat pays 15% of he gross rental chargis a5 tha fod for tha PP (lus appficabin Lues), () 1} Customar fully compiias with the
lems nlmmmwnminwxwmdwmmemamdmw

o APP does KOT mducn (ha Exbiddy of Customer

Extusions apply, Cusforer axsumaes (e Extfusion risk: Mﬂ\qmu..
o Sunbed for the Josa, thefl, damage r desiructon resuling from mm'mm-mmmmwumam
WIMMWMWM{EImﬁbytoiiwbmﬂndiwﬁdhh“bh&ﬂmwﬂnﬂmdm v

o fuctaof
which Customer b nol

o A wrnen o . water leval changes, wind, viomm, eadhquaies
o Eqapment for chargod Ihe RPP fen, THE EXCLUSIONS REMAIN THE LIABILITY OF

NDMHO'I' MOGIFIED BY THE R#P, RPP IS REFLECTED ON THIS CONTRACT AS PART OF CUSTOMER'S ESTIMATED

CHARGES UNLESS Wmmmmmucuumwmm FNLSTOP.I'{'I'IEWFEEMIMDE D'I'I|Ell

mcmﬂmmmﬂmuﬁ
ety mwwﬂmuwﬂmwﬂmtw fo zuch

EWMlldmnmummmmu.mmbmmmw that 13 recoveted, Sunbell shall be
tha, damage of o the Equipment. Customer

Wcmb&mmduwﬁﬂmmmmuﬂruwwdﬂﬂmn Cusstomor's obfgatons hurounder shal
surviva the v d, Pegal of MMGWMMMMW

Mmmmmummw it agren, ropresanl

Is 19 or the tegal aga of majory In the state, mum wmmm‘mmhm mwmmm et
MMI‘.‘MI’!RMI fogal, vafd and b'ldngm of Cuslomer, mhmmmnmrwmmm&
espcyled, scfva ogroemerd, lntended o g oorfictng % b k] Ly pr

AddiBonal terma and condRlons for Sharing can ba found at fifg




gv-dd

i

T o)

i

3vOS OL LON 3TVIS OLLON

' al
i Ed
ﬁ :

i
i (| | e
1|
i i
M
_.m gl

A ey 14
LSRR 0 INTOT] §00UDE Reepudign] poorieRg

jooyog Alejusula|3 poomyoasd
AHVLINYS - 13AZT ANOO3S TVILYvYd

werbaajrass
nn - wbipn

EENE 0N ED W MR

AYVLINVS - 13A3T NIVIN TVIL1Evd @ AIVLINVS - T3ATT H3IMOT TVILdvd

TTYOINVHOZW T3ATT ONCD3S OL dN AYVLINYS W7 2

N0 MES 0} POAOWISI
pasu yoeJ) pue spnig

__
_f.

|.a.—\r.1
1IN0 MES O] PAAOWS
POSU OB PUE SPIS
| | i

‘NOILVNANIINGD HOd

“ wMIrO Z>mx I—lm m —I— m O 133HS SIHL 338 "TAATT NIV OL dn AYVLINYS &+ “0L

‘SI1LONATIM 133HS O




